
Pricelist Template Form

Effective September 17, 2012

   Product Line: Juniper

   Awarded Vendor: CXtec

   Product Description: Network Hardware & Maintenance

Vendor SKU Product Name Product Description Current Price Unit of Measure Manufacturer Name Manufacturer SKU

260345 Components 512MB MEMORY FOR J4350 AND J6350 

SPARE

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J-MEM-512M-S

268889 Components 1GB COMPACTFLASH FOR J-SERIES $1,088.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-CF-1G-S

269156 Components OPTIONAL RE MEMORY UPG 25 $1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MEM-RE-256-S

239212 Components 256MB DIMM MEMORY UPGRADE FOR 

SSG-5 OR SSG-20

$204.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-20-MEM-256

260288 Components RS-232 AUX BACKUP 128MB MEMORY  

10 USER VERSION

$387.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB-10U

263581 Copper Cables US POWER CABLE $34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C13-US

276447 Copper Cables AC POWER CABLE US 16A/250V N WER 

CABLE US 16A/250V N

$34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C19-US

270593 Copper Cables JUNIPER 2.5M AC POWER CABLE US 

110V NEMA 515 15A/125V

$34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C19US110V

275108 Copper Cables 2.5M 15A/125V N 15A/125V NEMA 5-15 AC 

POWER CABLE US

$34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C19-US15

270916 Copper Cables AC POWER CABLE  US 20A/125V N 

20A/125V NEMA 5-20 2.5M

$34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C19-US20

256822 Copper Cables JUNIPER AC POWER CABLE US 

LOCKING 16 16A/250V NEMA L6-20 2.5M

$34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-EX-PWR-C19-USL

269985 Copper Cables JUNIPER J-SERIES POWER CABLE EU $34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-JX-PWR-EU
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271723 Copper Cables JUNIPER J-SERIES POWER CABLE UK $34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-JX-PWR-UK

256709 Copper Cables J-SERIES POWER CABLE US $34.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-JX-PWR-US

273824 Copper Cables JUNIPER M120/M320/MX960 AC POWER 

CABLE US RIGHT ANGLE LOCKING

$51.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-M-PWR-RA-TWLK-US

263335 Copper Cables M320 AC PWR CBL US RIGHT $51.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-M-PWR-RA-US

273699 Copper Cables AC POWER CABLE US 10A 2.5M 

REQUIRED FOR M7I AND M10I (CTO)

$51.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-PWR-10AC-STR-US

266230 Copper Cables PC AC JAPAN/US C19 AT 70-80MM 

16A/250V 2.5M STRAIGHT

$51.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-PWR-C19S-162-US

256985 Copper Cables JUNIPER POWER CORD AC US NEMA L6-

20 C1 16A/250V 2.5M STRAIGHT 

LOCKING PLUG

$51.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CBL-PWR-C19S-162-USL

262325 Copper Cables 5M CABLE EX 4200 VIRTUAL CHASSIS 

PORT

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-CBL-VCP-5M

259060 Copper Cables 1M SFP+ 10 GIGABIT ETHERNET 

ATTACH COPPER TWINAX COPPER 

CABLE

$102.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M

259059 Copper Cables 3M SFP+ 10 GIGABIT ETHERNET 

ATTACH COPPER TWINAX COPPER 

CABLE

$142.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M

267713 Copper Cables 7M SFP+10 GIGABIT ETHERNET DIRECT 

ATTACH COPPER TWINAX CABLE

$204.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-7M

255855 Copper Cables JUNIPER EIA530 DTE CABLE FOR J-

SERIES

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-CBL-EIA530-DTE

245745 Copper Cables 10FT FEMALE SERIAL V.35 ROUTER 

CABLE

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-CBL-V35-DCE

245792 Copper Cables 10FT MALE SERIAL V.35 ROUTER CABLE $68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-CBL-V35-DTE

266887 Copper Cables 30FT LOW LOSS RF RP TNC 

CONNECTOR CABLE

$238.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-CBL-ANT-10M

254408 I/O Adapters & Transceivers JUNIPER NETWORKS 1 YEAR J-CARE 

CORESUPPORT FORNSM-S-BSE 25 

DEVICE STARTER LICENSE

$938.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC--COR-NSM-S-BSE

250177 Miscellaneous CJSA/AJSA SMART BUNDLE $2,376.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS VPND-0-SSLSMART

273867 Miscellaneous JUNIPER 2DAY JEX CLASSROOM AND 

LIVE ONLINE TRAINING VIA VPN 

DYNAMICS

$952.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS VPND-JEX

249299 Miscellaneous VPN DYNAMICS CONFIGURING JUNIPER 

NETWORKS FIREWALL IPSEC VPN 

PRODUCTS CJFV

$1,696.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS VPND-O-CJFV

249301 Miscellaneous VPN DYNAMICS JFW SMART BUNDLE 

WITH SMF

$2,716.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS VPND-O-FWVSMART

274073 Networking Hardware ADD 25U SIMULTANEOUS TO JUNOS 

PULSE GATEWAY X600 SERIES APPL

$2,690.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS ACCESSX600-ADD-25U

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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265582 Networking Hardware 11ABGN DUAL RADIO ACCESS POINT 

FOR EMEA

$506.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS AX411-E

262916 Networking Hardware 11ABGN DUAL RADIO ACCESS POINT  

FOR US & CANADA

$506.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS AX411-US

255442 Networking Hardware JUNIPER KIT UPG 1GB COMPACT FLASH 

FOR RE 400/850

$510.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CF-UPG2-1G-S

274455 Networking Hardware JUNIPER MX960 WITH INSTALLED 

BACKPLANE SPARE

$17,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CHAS-BP-MX960-S

263604 Networking Hardware M10I CHASS WITH INSTALLED MID $4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CHAS-MP-M10I-S

274456 Networking Hardware JUNIPER M7I CHASS WITH INSTALLED 

MIDP

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CHAS-MP-M7I-2FE-S

274239 Networking Hardware JUINIPER EXT ETHERNET 3G BRIDGE F/ 

3G WAN DATA F/ SRX J-SERIES & SSG

$339.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS CX111-3G-BRIDGE

261318 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 2200 24PORT 

10/100/1000BASET ENET STANDALONE 

W/4SFP UPLINK PORTS

$1,764.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-24P-4G

261319 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 2200 24PORT 

10/100/1000BASET ENET STANDALONE 

W/4SFP UPLINK PORTS

$1,084.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-24T-4G

261315 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 2200 48PORT 

10/100/1000BASET ENET STANDALONE 

W/4SFP UPLINK PORTS

$3,056.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-48P-4G

261316 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 2200 48PORT 

10/100/1000BASET ENET STANDALONE 

W/4SFP UPLINK PORTS

$1,968.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-48T-4G

272914 Networking Hardware COMPACT FANLESS SW F/EX2200-C 

WITH 12 PORT 10/100/1000BASET

$1,288.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-C-12P-2G

276204 Networking Hardware EX2200-C COMPACT FANLESS SWITCH 

WITH 12 PORT 10/100/1000BASET

$880.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2200-C-12T-2G

262872 Networking Hardware JUNIPER ADVANCE FEATURE LICSENSE 

FOR EX 3200-24T/P AND EX 4200-24T/P/F 

SKUS

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-24-AFL

275202 Networking Hardware ENHANCED FEATURE LICENSE FOR EX 

2200-24T/P

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-24-EFL

258095 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 24 PORT 10 GIGABIT 

ETHERNET SFP+ SWITCH BACK TO 

FRONT AIRFLOW

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2500-24F-BF

258096 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 24 PORT 10 GIGABIT 

ETHERNET SFP+ SWITCH FRONT TO 

BACK AIRFLOW

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX2500-24F-FB

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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252697 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 24PORT 10/100/1000BASET 

POE + 600W AC PS

$2,584.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-24P

269479 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER 24PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POE + 600W AC PS

$2,584.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-24P

264330 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER EX3200 24 PORT 

10/100/1000BASE-T 8 PORTS POE + 

320W AC PS

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-24T

253330 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX3200 24PORT 

10/100/1000BASET 8PORTS POE + 320W 

AC PS

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-24T

269257 Networking Hardware EX3200 24PORT 10/100/1000BASET + 

190W DC PS

$2,924.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-24T-DC

253219 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX3200 48 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POE

$4,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-48P

269478 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER EX3200 48 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POE

$4,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-48P

255312 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200 48PORT 

10/100/1000BASET 8 PORTS POE + 320W 

AC PS

$3,672.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-48T

260737 Networking Hardware EX3200 48 PORT 10/100/1000BASET + 

190W DC PS

$5,100.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-48T-DC

258719 Networking Hardware EX 3200 TAA 48PORT 10/100/1000  

8PORT BASET POE +320W AC PS

$5,100.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3200-48T-TAA

272915 Networking Hardware EX3300 24PORT 10/100/1000BASET 24 

PORTS POE+ WITH 4SFP WITH 1/10G 

PORTS

$3,740.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3300-24P

272918 Networking Hardware EX3300 24 PORT 10/100/1000BASET 

WITH 4SFP WITH 1/10G UPLINK PORTS

$3,060.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3300-24T

272916 Networking Hardware EX3300 48 PORT 10/100/1000BASET 

WITH 4SFP PLUS 1/10G UPLINK PORTS

$5,984.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3300-48P

272917 Networking Hardware EX3300 48PORT 10/100/1000BASET 

WITH 4SFP PLUS 1/10G UPLINK PORTS

$4,896.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX3300-48T

255270 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200 24 PORT 

1000BASEX SFP + 320W AC PS OPTICS 

SOLD SEPARATELY

$10,880.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24F

256823 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4200 24PORT 1000BASEX 

SFP 190W DC PS OPTICS SOLD 

SEPARATELY

$11,084.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24F-DC

255624 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200 24 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POE + 600W AC PS

$4,624.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24P

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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272073 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4200 24 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POEPLUS 930W AC 

PS W/ 50CM VC CABL

$4,216.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24PX

251681 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4200 24 PORT 10/100/1000 

BASE T 8 PORTS POE + 320W AC 

POWER SUPPLY

$3,536.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24T

258133 Networking Hardware DEMO UNIT NOT FOR RESALE JUNIPER 

EX4200 24 PORT 10/100/1000 BASE T 8 

PORTS POE + 320W AC POWER SUPPLY

$3,536.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24T

255622 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200 24PORT 

10/100/1000BASET + 190W DC PS

$4,284.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-24T-DC

255625 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200 48 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET POE + 930W AC PS

$8,432.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-48P

271710 Networking Hardware EX4200 48 PORT 10/100/1000BASET POE 

PLUS 930W AC PS WITH 50CM VC CABL

$7,344.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-48PX

254808 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4200 48 PORT 

10/100/1000BASET 8PORTS POE + 320W 

AC PS

$5,984.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-48T

255202 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200 48PORT 

10/100/1000BASET + 190W DC PS

$7,548.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-48T-DC

262289 Networking Hardware EX 4200 REMOVABLE FAN TRAY WITH 3 

BLOWERS SPARE

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4200-FANTRAY

270597 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 4500 40 PORT 1/10G SFP+ 

CONVERGED SW INTERCONNECT MOD 

128G

$19,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-40F-VC1-BF

270544 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX 4500 40 PORT 1/10G SFP+ 

CONVERGED SW INTERCONNECT MOD 

128G

$19,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-40F-VC1-FB

272645 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4500 FANTRAY FRONT TO 

BACK AIRFLOW SPARE

$510.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-FANTRAY-FB

266376 Networking Hardware EX 4500 4PORT 10G SFP+ UPLINK   

MODULE OPTICS SOLD SEPARATELY

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-UM-4XSFP

273345 Networking Hardware JUNIPER EX4500 128G VIRTUAL 

CHASSIS MODULE VC CABLES SOLD 

SEPARATELY

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-VC1-128G

262223 Networking Hardware ADVANCED FEATURE LICENSE FOR EX 

3200-48T/P AND EX 4200-48T/P/F SKUS

$4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-48-AFL

274627 Networking Hardware ENHANCED FEATURE LICENSE FOR EX 

2200-48T/P

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-48-EFL

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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273646 Networking Hardware 48 PORT 10/100/1000BT POE PLUS 

LINECARD FOR EX6200

$5,440.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX6200-48P

273644 Networking Hardware 48 PORT 10/100/1000BT RJ45 LINECARD 

FOR EX6200

$3,740.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX6200-48T

273648 Networking Hardware SWITCH AND ROUTING ENGINE FOR 

EX6200 WITH 4X10GE SFP/UPLINK 

PORTS

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX6200-SRE64-4XS

273649 Networking Hardware EX6210 96 PORT SYSTEM 10SLOT 

CHASSIS WITH PASSIVE BACKPLANE

$23,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX6210-S64-96T-A25

273228 Networking Hardware JUNIPER COMBO CARD WITH 40 PORT 

1000BASE-T RJ45 4 PORT 1000BASE-X 

SFP

$14,960.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-2XS-40T

266773 Networking Hardware 40 PORT 1GBE/10GBE SFP/SFP+ LINE 

CARD REQ SFP/SFP+ OPTICS

$40,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-40XS

255869 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS 48 PORT 

100FX/1000BASE-X SFP REQ SFP 

OPTICS SOLD SEPARATELY

$21,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-48F

255271 Networking Hardware 48 PORT RJ45 10/100/1000BT SWITCH $16,320.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-48T

271060 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 48 PORT 10/100/1000BT RJ-45 

EXTRA SCALE LINE CARD

$19,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-48T-ES

255263 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS 8 PORT 10GBE 

SFP CARD REQ SFP OPTICS SOLD 

SEPARATELY

$27,200.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-8XS

270905 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 8 PORT 10GBE SFP+ EXTRA 

SCALE LINE CARD REQUIRES SFP+

$32,640.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-8XS-ES

255868 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS AC PWR SUPPLY 

2000W AT 220V REDUNDANT AC PWR 

CORDS SEPARATE

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8200-PWR-AC2K

266375 Networking Hardware EX8208 ADVANCED FEATURE LICENSE 

BGP IS-IS MPLS IPV6

$10,200.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-AFL

255264 Networking Hardware BASE EX8208 SYS CFIG 8 SLOT 

CHASSIS WITH PASSIVE BACKPLANE

$27,200.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-BASE-AC

274286 Networking Hardware EX8208 DENSE BNDL EX8208-BASEAC 

EX8200-2XS-40T EX8200-40XS

$40,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-DENSE-BNDL

266423 Networking Hardware EX8208 FAN TRAY SPARE $1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-FAN-S

258408 Networking Hardware REDUNDANT EX8208 SYS BUNDLE 8-S 

SLOT CHASSIS WITH PASSIVE 

BACKPLANE

$43,520.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-REDUND-AC

266422 Networking Hardware SWITCH FABRIC MODULE EX8208 

SPARE

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-SF320-S

255874 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SWITCH ROUTING ENGINE 

EX8208 REDUNDANT

$10,880.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8208-SRE320

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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261696 Networking Hardware BASE EX8216 SYSTEM CONFIG 16 SLOT 

CHASSIS PASSIVE MIDPLANE

$51,680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8216-BASE-AC

273827 Networking Hardware ROUTING ENGINE FOR EX8216 

REDUNDANT

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX8216-RE320

263812 Networking Hardware 1M PORT EX 4200 VIRTUAL CHASSIS 

CABLE

$136.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-CBL-VCP-1M

258970 Networking Hardware 3M PORT EX 4200 VIRTUAL CHASSIS 

CABLE

$272.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-CBL-VCP-3M

263811 Networking Hardware 0.5M PORT EX 4200 VIRTUAL CHASSIS 

CABLE SPARE

$102.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-CBL-VCP-50CM

276479 Networking Hardware equal2new EX4200 AND EX 3200 320W 

AC POWER SUPPLY

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-320-AC

251690 Networking Hardware EX4200 & EX 3200 320W AC POWER 

SUPPLY

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-320-AC

262287 Networking Hardware EX 4200 & EX 3200 600W AC POWER 

SUPPLY

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-600-AC

262288 Networking Hardware EX 4200 & EX 3200 930W AC POWER 

SUPPLY

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-930-AC

276478 Networking Hardware equal2new EX 4200 & EX 3200 930W AC 

POWER SUPPLY

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-930-AC

274276 Networking Hardware 5M SFP+ 10 GIGABIT ETHERNET DIRECT 

ATTACH COPPER TWINAX CABLE

$176.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M

274327 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SFF PLUGGABLE 10GBE 

EROPTICS 1550NM F/40KM 

TRANSMISSION

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-ER

255873 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SMALL M FACTOR 

PLUGGABLE 10GB ENET LR OPTICS

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-LR

263856 Networking Hardware SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 10  

GIGABIT ETHERNET LRM OPTICS

$1,190.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-LRM

255265 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS SMALL M FACTOR 

PLUGGABLE 10GB   ENET SX OPTICS

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-SR

271787 Networking Hardware SFP+ 10GBE ETHERNET ULTRA SHORT 

REACH OPTICS 850NM FOR MMF FIBER

$510.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-10GE-USR

258987 Networking Hardware 100BASE-FX FAST ETHERNET OPTICS 

SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE

$170.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1FE-FX

273744 Networking Hardware SFP FE 100BASE-LH 80KM 1550NM SMF $1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1FE-LH

258971 Networking Hardware SMALL FACTOR PLUG 100BASE-LX 

OPTICS 1310NM 10KM SMF 

TRANSMISSION

$476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1FE-LX

267123 Networking Hardware 1000BASE-LH GIGABIT ETHERNET 

OPTICS SMALL FORM FACTOR 

PLUGGABLE

$4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-LH

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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255311 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS 1000BASE-LX 

GIGABIT ETHERNET OPTICS SMALL 

FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-LX

276631 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BASE-LX GB ENET OPTICS  

1310NM 40KM SMF

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-LX40K

255587 Networking Hardware 1000BASE-SX GIGABIT ETHERNET    

OPTICS SMALL FORM FACTOR 

PLUGGABLE

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-SX

269482 Networking Hardware Equal2new JUNIPER 1000BASE-SX 

GIGABIT ETHERNET OPTICS SMALL 

FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-SX

251685 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SFP MODULE 10/100/1000 

COPPER

$272.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-1GE-T

275142 Networking Hardware SFP 100BASE-BX FAST ENET OP 

0NM/RX 1550NM FOR 20KM 

TRANSMISSION

$374.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-FE20KT13R15

273507 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BASE-BX GB ENET OPTICS TX 

1490NM/RX 1310NM 10KM

$1,428.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-GE10KT14R13

273508 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BASE-BX GIGABIT ETHERNET 

OPTICS TX 1550NM/RX 1310NM

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-GE10KT15R13

273658 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BASE-BX GIGABIT ETHERNET 

OPTICS TX 1310NM/RX 1550NM

$1,768.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-SFP-GE40KT13R15

258357 Networking Hardware EX4200 EX3200 2PORT 10G SFP+ 4 

PORT 1G SFP UPLINK MODULE

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-UM-2X4SFP

255269 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS 2 PORT EX4200 

AND EX3200 10G XFP UPLINK MOD 

OPTICS SOLD SEPARATELY

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-UM-2XFP

251688 Networking Hardware 4 PORT GBE SFP MODULE MOD OPTICS 

SOLD SEPARATELY

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-UM-4SFP

269480 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER 4 PORT GBE SFP 

MODULE MOD OPTICS SOLD 

SEPARATELY

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-UM-4SFP

270028 Networking Hardware XFP 10GBASE-ER TRANS ETHERNET 

OPTICS MOD 1550NM FOR 40KM 10GB

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XFP-10GE-ER

258029 Networking Hardware XFP 10GBASE-LR TRANS ETHERNET 

OPTICS MOD 1310NM FOR 10KM 10GB

$3,264.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XFP-10GE-LR

258015 Networking Hardware XFP 10GBASE-SR TRANS ETHERNET 

OPTICS MOD 850NM FOR 300M 10GB

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XFP-10GE-SR

267597 Networking Hardware XFP 10GBASE-ZR TRANS ETHERNET 

OPTICS MOD 1550NM FOR 80KM 10GB

$9,520.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XFP-10GE-ZR

270901 Networking Hardware EX8200 VIRTUAL CHASSIS EXTERNAL 

ROUTING ENGINE 200

$13,600.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XRE200-AC

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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270902 Networking Hardware XRE200 ADVANCED FEATURE LICENSE 

FOR EX8200

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-XRE200-AFL

273698 Networking Hardware M10I ENHANCED FORWARDING ENGINE 

REDUNDANT

$11,560.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS FEB-M10I-M7I-E-R

260505 Networking Hardware INFRANET CONTROLLER 4500 HW BASE 

UNIT

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IC4500

276775 Networking Hardware IDP 4PORT COPPER WITH BYPASS $5,100.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP-1GE-4COP-BYP

270328 Networking Hardware JUNIPER IDP 4 PORT SFP NON BYPASS $4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP-1GE-4SFP

263312 Networking Hardware IDP250 INTRUSION DETECTION AND 

PREVENTION APPLIANCE

$12,920.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP250

268103 Networking Hardware JUNIPER INTRUSION DETECTION AND 

PREVENTION APPLIANCE

$5,440.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP75

270330 Networking Hardware IDP800 INTRUSION DETECTION AND 

PREVENTION APPLIANCE

$23,120.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP800

270329 Networking Hardware IDP 8200 INTRUSION DETECTION AN 

PREVENTION CHASSIS

$43,520.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS IDP8200

255071 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER J2300 ROUTER 2 

T1 2 FE

$1,356.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2300-1T2FEL-S-AC-US

259487 Networking Hardware J2320 ROUTER 512MB DRAM 512CF 

3PIM SLOT SOFTWARE CRYPTO

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2320-JB-SC

266938 Networking Hardware J2320 ROUTER 1G DRAM 512CF 3PIM 

SLOTS HARDWARE CRYPTO

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2320-JH

269504 Networking Hardware JUNIPER J2350 ROUTER 512MB DRAM 

512CF 5PIM SLOTS SOFTWARE CRYPTO

$2,380.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2350-JB-SC

266947 Networking Hardware J2350 ROUTER 1G DRAM 512CF 5PIM 

SLOTS HARDWARE CRYPTO

$3,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2350-JH

266553 Networking Hardware JUNIPER J4350 ROUTER 1G DRAM 

512CF 6 PIM SLOTS HARDWARE 

CRYPTO

$4,420.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J-4350-JB

260670 Networking Hardware J4350 ROUTER 512MB DRAM 512CF 

6PIM SLOTS SOFTWARE CRYPTO

$3,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J-4350-JB-SC

255076 Networking Hardware JUNIPER J6350 SERVICES ROUTER $7,140.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J-6350-JB

266644 Networking Hardware STRM 2500 BASE HW APPLIANCE 

SERIES II ONLY

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JA-STRM2500-A2-BSE

266235 Networking Hardware STRM 5000 BASE HW APPLIANCE 

SERIES II ONLY

$17,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JA-STRM5000-A2-BSE

266554 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 DS3/T3 PIM FOR SSG500 

J6300 J6350 AND J4350

$5,780.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-1DS3-S

270075 Networking Hardware 2 PORT CHANNELIZED T1/E1 PIM - 

SPARE

$884.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-2CT1E1-RJ45-S

248474 Networking Hardware DUAL PORT E1 PHYSICAL INTERFACE 

MODULE

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-2E1-RJ48-S

254713 Networking Hardware 2 PORT SERIAL PIM SPARE $476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-2SERIAL-S

248478 Networking Hardware DUAL PORT T1 PHYSICAL INTERFACE 

MODULE

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-2T1-RJ48-S

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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257981 Networking Hardware 1PORT ADSL2+ ANNEX-A MINI 

PLUGGABLE INTERFACE MODULE

$408.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXM-1ADSL2-A-S

252372 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 PORT E1 MINI PLUGGABLE 

INTERFACE MODULE

$476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXM-1E1-S

254296 Networking Hardware SINGLE PORT SFP MINI PHYSICAL 

INTERFACE MODULE

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXM-1SFP-S

251609 Networking Hardware Juniper 1PORT T1 MINI PLUGGABLE 

INTERFACE MODULE

$476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXM-1T1-S

256323 Networking Hardware SFP 100BASE-FX OPTICAL MODULE $170.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-SFP-1FE-FX

255139 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS X-SFP-1GE-LH 

SFP 1000BASE-LH GB OPTICAL 

TRANCEIVER SFP MODULE

$4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-SFP-1GE-LH

254897 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BASE-LX GIGABIT OPTICAL 

MODULE FOR JXE-1GE-SFP-S

$676.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-SFP-1GE-LX

254596 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1000BASE-SX GIGABIT 

OPTICAL MODULE

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-SFP-1GE-SX

262229 Networking Hardware SFP 1000BT GIGABIT COPPER MODULE $272.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-SFP-1GE-T

248605 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 16 PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET 

10/100/1000 DOUBLE HEIGHT 

UNIVERSAL PIM SPARE

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXU- 16GE-TX-S

257722 Networking Hardware 16 PORT GB ENET 10/100/1000 DOUBLE-

HEIGHT UNIVERSAL PIM SPARE

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXU-16GE-TX-S

260718 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 PORT SFP UNIVERSAL 

PHYSICAL INTERFACE MOD SFP 

PURCHASED SEP

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXU-1SFP-S

256560 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 6 PORT SFP GB ENET 

UNIVERSAL PIM SFP SOLD 

SEPARATELY SPARE

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXU-6GE-SFP-S

248475 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 8 PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET 

MODULE 10/100/1000 UNIVERSAL PIM 

SPARE

$1,224.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JXU-8GE-TX-S

272880 Networking Hardware 4 PORT M10I CHASSIS CBL W/ INCL  

RE850 CFEB IQ2 PIC JUNOS WW DOC 

CD

$47,906.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS M10IE-4GE-RE850-USRB

271420 Networking Hardware JUNOS PULSE GATEWAY 4610 BASE 

SYSTEM FIXED CONFIG SECURE 

ACCESS

$4,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG4610

270229 Networking Hardware 20X 10/100/1000 MIC FOR MX REQUIRES 

OPTICS SOLD SEPARATELY

$6,120.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MIC-3D-20GE-SFP

270232 Networking Hardware JUNIPER MIC-3D-40GE-TX INTERFACE 

MODULE 40 x 10/100/1000BASE-T LAN

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MIC-3D-40GE-TX

268531 Networking Hardware JUNIPER/TRAPEZE AP WITH DUAL 

RADIOS

$441.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MP-522-REG

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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276521 Networking Hardware MX5 AC CHASSIS W/ TIMING SUP INCL 

DUAL PWR SUP MIC-3D-20GE-SFP

$20,060.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX5-T-AC

276522 Networking Hardware MX5 DC CHASSIS W/ TIMING SUP INCL 

DUAL PWR SUP MIC-3D-20GE-SFP

$20,060.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX5-T-DC

268533 Networking Hardware JUNIPER/TRAPEZE DUAL INTERGRATED 

PSU

$4,552.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX-800R-NA-REG

273821 Networking Hardware MX-MPC2-3D LINE CARD BUNDLE INCL 

FULL SCALE L3 L2 AND L25 FEATURE

$54,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX-MPC2-3D-R-B

274694 Networking Hardware MPC3E WITH SUP FOR 100GE 40GE AND 

10GE INTERFACES INCL SCALE L2 L3 L3

$79,900.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX-MPC3E-3D-R-B

255979 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER NETSCREEN-25 

WITH US POWER CORD PERP 100MBPS 

FIREWALL/20MBPS VPN DEVICE

$2,342.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-025-001

255053 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER NETSCREEN 

400MBPS FIREWALL/200MBPS VPN 

DEVICE

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-204-001

256082 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER 5GT PLUS 

75MBPS FIREWALL/20MBPS VPN 

DEVICE

$612.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-5GT-101

250170 Networking Hardware PREOWNED NETSCREEN 5 PORT VPN 

10/100BASE-TX RJ45 WITH 

MANAGEMENT PORT AND US POWER 

CORD

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-5XT-001

255005 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER NETSCREEN-5XT 

VPN/FIREWALL NS-5XT-101

$407.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-5XT-101

229702 Networking Hardware NS-ISG 1000 ADVANCED SYSTEM FAN 

TRAY 0 I/O MODULES AC PS

$17,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-ISG-1000

276132 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NS-ISG 4 PORT I/O MODULE 

MINI GBIC-TX COPPER TRANSCEIVERS 

INCL

$5,440.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-ISG-TX4

248978 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS ADDITIONAL 

INCREMENTS OF 100 DEVICES FOR 

NSMXPRESS APPLIANCE AND 

NETSCREEN SECURITY MANAGER 

SOFTWARE

$10,880.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-SM-ADD-100D

262662 Networking Hardware 25DEVICES F/ NSMXPRESS NSM 3000 

APPL & NETWORK & SECURITY MGR 

SW

$2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-SM-ADD-25D

272885 Networking Hardware ADDL INCREMENTS OF 50 DEVICES 

FOR NSMXPRESS APP AND NSM 

SOFTWARE

$5,440.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-SM-ADD-50D

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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262638 Networking Hardware NSM 3000 APPLIANCE BASE SYSTEM 

WITH LICS F/ MANAGING UP TO 25 

DEVICES

$17,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-SM-XL-A-BSE

258510 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 

FOR WEB FILTERING ON SSG140

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-WF-SSG140-R

255582 Networking Hardware 1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL FOR 

WEB FILTERING ON SSG 320M

$625.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-WF-SSG320-R

273914 Networking Hardware ODYSSEY ACCESS CLIENT 50 CLIENTS 

LICENSE KEY ONLY

$1,489.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS OAC-ADD-50CLT

260958 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER 4-PORT 

OC3/STM1 INPUT OUTPUT MODULE

$4,756.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS OC3-4SM I/O

257359 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER NETWORKS 4-PORT 

DS-3 PIC

$679.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS P-4DS-3

263202 Networking Hardware 1 PORT GBIT ENET PIC REQS 

PLUGGABLE SFP OPTICS MODULE

$13,260.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-1GE-SFP

273203 Networking Hardware equal2new 1 PORT GBIT ENET PIC REQS 

PLUGGABLE SFP OPTICS MODULE 

WITH QPP

$13,260.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-1GE-SFP

268611 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 PORT GBIT ENET IQ REQS 

PLUGGABLE SFP OPTICS MODULE

$20,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-1GE-SFP-QPP

253072 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER NETWORKS 1 

PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET PIC SX 

OPTICS WITH PIC EJECTOR

$7,480.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-1GE-SX-B

220203 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER 2 PORT OC-3/STM-1 

MM FOR M5/10/20/40/160

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-2OC3-ATM-MM

263800 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 2 PORT OC3/STM1 PIC 

REQUIRES OC3 SFP PLUGGABLE OPT

$9,928.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-2OC3-SON-SFP

267305 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 4 PORT CHANNELIZED DS3 TO 

DS0 IQ PIC BNC

$51,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4CHDS3-QPP

267272 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 4 PORT DS3 ATM2 IQ PIC WITH 

CABLE

$20,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4DS3-ATM2

267309 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 4 PORT NON-CHANNELIZED 

DS3 / E3 ENHANCED IQ PIC 75OHM BNC

$20,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4DS3-E3-IQE-BNC

265652 Networking Hardware GBE 4 PORT PIC TYPE 1 IQ2 REQUIRES 

7.6 OR HIGHER

$21,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4GE-TYPE1-SFP-IQ2

252375 Networking Hardware PREOWNED JUNIPER 4 PORT 

SONET/SDH OC3/STM1 PIC SINGLE 

MODE INTERMEDIATE REACH WITH PIC 

EJECTOR

$25,840.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4OC3-SON-SMIR

211262 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER M5/M10 4 PORT T1 

PHYSICAL INTERFACE CARD RJ48

$10,196.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PE-4T1-RJ48

277252 Networking Hardware QFX3500 48 PORT SFP+ SFP AND 4 

PORT QSFP SPARE

$21,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS QFX3500-48S4Q

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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270601 Networking Hardware JUNIPER QFX3500 48 PORT SFP+/SFP & 

4 PORT QSFP REDUNDANT MODULAR 

SWITCH DUAL AC PWR SUP

$23,120.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS QFX3500-48S4Q-ACR

270598 Networking Hardware JUNIPER QFX SERIES EDGE FEATURE 

LICENSE FOR FIBRE CHANNEL

$3,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS QFX-JSL-EDGE-FC

270603 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10GB ENET 

OPTICS 850NM F/ 1-300M 

TRANSMISSION

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS QFX-SFP-10GE-SR

270600 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SFP 8GBPS FIBRE CHANNEL 

SW OPTICS

$510.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS QFX-SFP-8GFC-SW

274459 Networking Hardware JUNIPER ROUTING ENGINE WITH 

2000MHZ CPU & 4GB MEMORY SPARE

$21,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS RE-A-2000-4096-S

268535 Networking Hardware JUNIPER/TRAPEZE RINGMASTER TOOL 

SUITE LICENSE 10 UNITS

$472.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS RMTS-10-REG

268534 Networking Hardware JUNIPER/TRAPEZE RINGMASTER TOOL 

SUITE LICENSE

$506.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS RMTS-REG

252155 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS SECURE ACCESS 

2500 BASE SYSTEM

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500

268529 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SECURE ACCESS USER 

LICENSE FOR 100 ADDITIONAL 

SIMULTANEOUS USER

$10,876.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-ADD-100U

252163 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS ADD 25 

SIMULTANEOUSUS TO SA2500 USER 

LICENSE

$3,362.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-ADD-25U

260455 Networking Hardware ALLOW 25 ADDITIONAL US CLUSTERING 

ANOTHER SA 2500

$2,988.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-CL-25U

260456 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS SECURE 

MEETING FOR SA 2500

$3,362.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-MTG

249683 Networking Hardware SECURE ACCESS 4500 BASE SYSTEM 

VPN FIREWALL

$4,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA4500

262033 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SA-4500 SECURITY 

APPLIANCE

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA4500FIPS

275691 Networking Hardware SBR CARRIER CORE AAA SERVER LIC 

INCLUDES 50K CONCURRENT 

SESSIONS

$23,732.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SBR-CAR-AAA

262609 Networking Hardware STEEL-BELTED RADIUS/ENT EDITION 

FOR WIN SINGLE SERVER LICS KEY 

ONLY

$3,264.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SBR-NT

258071 Networking Hardware SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 100 $676.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SFP-1GE-LX

250759 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1000 BASE SHORT HAUL SFP $340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SFP-1GE-SX

264013 Networking Hardware SMALL FORM FACTOR PLUGGABLE 

1000BT GBIT ENET OPTIC

$268.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SFP-1GE-T

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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268536 Networking Hardware JUNIPER/TRAPEZE CUSTOM 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 

VIRTUAL INSTALLATION

$880.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SNS-ES-1600-REG

262016 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SRX SVCS GATEWAY 100 

WITH 8XFE PORTS 1GB RAM WITH 

512MB 1GB FLASH

$475.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX100B

268489 Networking Hardware SRX SERVICES GATEWAY 100 WITH 

8XFE PORTS 1GB RAM 1GB FLASH

$645.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX100H

258869 Networking Hardware 8PORT SRX 210 1PIM SLOT 1 EXPRESS 

CARD 512MB 1GB FL W/ PS

$747.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX210B

275686 Networking Hardware SRX210 SVC GATEWAY ENHANCED 

WITH FASTER CPU 2XGE + 6XFEPORT

$747.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX210BE

258868 Networking Hardware 8PORT SRX 210 1PIM SLOT 1 EXPRESS 

CARD 1GB 1GB FL W/ PS

$917.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX210H

271104 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SRX210 SVC GATEWAY 

ENHANCED WITH FASTER CPU 2XGE + 

6XFE PORT

$917.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX210HE

270671 Networking Hardware SRX SVC GATEWAY 220 WITH 

8XGEPORT 2XMINI-PIM SLOTS 1GB 

RAM1GB FLASH

$1,495.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX220H

270672 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SRX220 SVCS GATEWAY 8XGE 

PORTS 2XMINI-PIM SLOTS 1GB 120W

$1,835.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX220H-POE

263411 Networking Hardware 16 PORT SRX 240 4PIM SLOT 512MB 1GB 

FL W/ PS

$2,039.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX240B

258954 Networking Hardware 16 PORT SRX 240 4PIM SLOT 1GB 1GB 

FL W/ PS

$2,515.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX240H

270125 Networking Hardware SRX SVCS GATEWAY 240 WITH 16 X GE 

PORTS 4XMINI-PIM SLOTS AND HIGH 

MEM

$3,059.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX240H-DC

266826 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 16 PORT SRX 240 4PIM SLOT 

1GB 1GB FL W 16 PORT POE PS

$3,059.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX240H-POE

266224 Networking Hardware SRX 3400 CHASSIS MIDPLANE FAN RE 

SFB-12GE AC PEM

$12,240.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3400BASE-AC

256967 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SRX 3600 CHASSIS MIDPLANE 

FAN RE SFB-12GE 2XAC PEM

$19,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3600BASE-AC

256982 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SVC PROCESSING CARD 

16x1GE SFP CFM FOR SRX 3000

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-16GE-SFP

259863 Networking Hardware 2 PORT 10GE XFP CFM FOR SRX 3000 $8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-2XGE-XFP

266225 Networking Hardware CLUSTERING MODULE FOR SRX 3000 $2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-CRM
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258310 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 YEAR LICENSE FOR IDP 

UPDATES FOR SRX3K

$6,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-IDP

256984 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORK PROCESSING 

CARD FOR SRX 3000

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-NPC

266229 Networking Hardware AC POWER ENTRY MODULE SRX 3000 

NO POWER CORD

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-PWR-AC

256970 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SVC PROCESSING CARD SRX 

3000 SINGLE PROCESSOR 1GHZ 4GB 

MEM/CPU

$13,600.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-SPC-1-10-40

270980 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 2GB COMPACT FLASH 

MODULE F/ SRX650 SRE SPARE

$204.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX600-2GB-CF

276433 Networking Hardware 2GB DRAM DIMM MODULE F/SRX650 

SRE SPARE

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX600-2GBDRAM-D

263672 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 645W AC-SOURCE POWER 

SUPPLY UNIT F/ SRX650

$612.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX600-PWR-645AC-POE

276405 Networking Hardware SRE 6 ADV SVCS AND HIGH MEMORY 

MAIN SYSTEM BOARD F SRX650 SERIES

$6,460.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX600-SRE6H

261452 Networking Hardware SRX650 SYSTEM 2 RU HEIGHT WITH 

SRE 6 645W-AC-POE PSU

$10,880.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX650BASESRE6645AP

268419 Networking Hardware SRX 650 SYSTEM WITH SRE 6 645W DC-

POE PSU INCL 248W POE

$11,696.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX650-BASESRE6645DP

276434 Networking Hardware 4 PORT SRX 650 2U RM 8GPIM 2SLOT 

PS GBE

$4,284.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX650-CHAS

276436 Networking Hardware SPARE SRX650 FAN TRAY $510.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX650-FAN-01

258956 Networking Hardware 16 PORT ETHERNET SWITCH 

10/100/1000 BASE-T XGPIM 2 SLOTS

$1,904.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-GP-16GE

268420 Networking Hardware 24 PORT ETHERNET SWITCH 

10/100/1000 BASE-T XPIM 4 SFP SLOTS

$2,380.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-GP-24GE

268421 Networking Hardware 2 PORT 10GBE SFP+ / 10G BASE-T 

COPPER XPIM FOR SRX PLATFORMS

$8,160.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-GP-2XE-SFPP-TX

270676 Networking Hardware 1 PORT ADSL2+ MINI-PIM SUPING 

ADSL/ADSL2/ADSL2+ ANNEX A

$408.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-MP-1ADSL2-A

272789 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 PORT SFP MINI-PIM F/SRX $680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-MP-1SFP

260550 Networking Hardware 1 PORT T1/E1 MINI-PIM F/SRX $476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-MP-1T1E1

258961 Networking Hardware DYNAMIC VPN SERVICE 50 

SIMULTANEOUS ACCESS MANAGER US

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-RAC-50-LTU

266227 Networking Hardware SMALL F/M FACTOR PLUGGABLE 

1000BASE-LX GB ETHERNET OPTIC 

MOD

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-SFP-1GE-LX

266226 Networking Hardware SMALL F/M FACTOR PLUGGABLE 

1000BASE-SX GB ETHERNET OPTIC 

MOD

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-SFP-1GE-SX
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275407 Networking Hardware SMALL F/M FACTOR PLUGGABLE 

1000BASE-T GB ETHERNET MOD CAT 5

$272.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-SFP-1GE-T

271125 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 10GE SHORT REACH MMF 

PLUGGABLE INTERFACE

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX-XFP-10GE-SR

261341 Networking Hardware SG-140 R 19IN ALL MOUNTING  RACK 

MOUNT KIT WITH HARDWARE 

INCLUDED

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-140-RMK

257179 Networking Hardware SSG 140 SYSTEM 256MB MEMORY 0 PIM 

CARDS AC POWER

$1,836.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-140-SB

247976 Networking Hardware SSG 140 SECURITY GATEWAY $2,176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-140-SH

249779 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SOFTWARE LICENSE $340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-ELU

267324 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SVCS GATEWAY 20 2 

PORT MINI-PIM SLOTS MEM

$612.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-SB

268455 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SVCS GATEWAY 20 2 

PORT MINI-PIM 802.11A/B/G MEM

$782.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-SB-W-US

241560 Networking Hardware 256MB SECURITY SERVICES FOR 

GATEWAY 20 2 PORT MINI-PIM SLOTS

$748.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-SH

252371 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SECURITY SVC GATEWAY 20 2 

PORT MINI-PIM 802.11A/B/G MEM

$918.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-SH-W-US

260750 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG 320M TO J2320 

CONVERSION KIT

$136.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-320M-J-CONV-S

248481 Networking Hardware 320M SECURITY SERVICE GATEWAY $2,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-320M-SH

256849 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SECURE SERV GATEWAY 350 

SYSTEM BASE MEM 256MB 5 PIM AC 

SCREENOS 19

$3,060.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-350M-SB

269387 Networking Hardware TAA SECURE SERV GATEWAY 350 SYS 

BASE MEM 256MB 5 PIM DC SCREENOS

$4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-350M-SB-DC-N-TAA

256399 Networking Hardware SECURE SERV GATEWAY 350 SYSTEM  

HIGH MEM 1GB 5 PIM AC SCREENOS 

19IN

$3,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-350M-SH

256159 Networking Hardware JUNIPER TAA SECURE SERV GATEWAY 

350 SYS HIGH MEM 1GB 5 PIM DC 

SCREENOS

$4,420.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-350M-SH-DC-N-TAA

253879 Networking Hardware SSG-520 FIREWALL $4,420.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-520M-SH

259503 Networking Hardware SSG 520M SYSTEM 1GB DRAM 1 AC PS 

NEBS AND TAA COMPLIANT

$5,100.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-520M-SH-N-TAA

262030 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG-5 & SSG-20 SWITCHING 

POWER SUPPLY US POWER CABLE

$40.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-20-PWR-S-US

251554 Networking Hardware SSG 550M SYSTEM 1GB DRAM 1 AC 

POWER SUPPLY

$7,140.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG550M-SH

255085 Networking Hardware SSG 550M SYSTEM 1GB DRAM 1 AC 

POWER SUPPLY

$7,140.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-550M-SH
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255110 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG 550M SYSTEM 1GB DRAM 

1 DC POWER SUPPLY

$8,500.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-550M-SH-DC

238859 Networking Hardware EXTENDED LICENSE UPGRADE KEY 

FOR SSG 5

$340.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-ELU

248621 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SERVICES GATEWAY 

5 WITH SERIAL BACKUP MEMORY

$476.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB

252986 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SERVICES GATEWAY 

5 ISDN US BACKUP S/T WIRELESS 

802.11A/B/G MEMORY

$714.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB-BTW-US

238855 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SVCS GATEWAY 5 

WITH V.92 BACKUP MEMORY

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB-M

238856 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SERVICES GATEWAY 

5 V.92 BACKUP WIRELESS MEMORY US

$714.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB-MW-US

266793 Networking Hardware 128MB SECURITY SVCS GATEWAY 5 

SERIAL B/U WLS 802.11A/B/G MEM

$646.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SB-W-US

248530 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG 5 SECURE SERVICE 

GATEWAY 256MB SECURITY SERVICES 

GATEWAY 5 WITH SERIAL BACKUP 

MEMORY

$612.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SH

252992 Networking Hardware JUNIPER NETWORKS 256MB SECURE 

SERVICES GATEWAY 5 WITH V.92 

BACKUP

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SH-M

246590 Networking Hardware NETSCREEN SECURITY SERVICES 

GATEWAY 5 WITH RS-232 AUX BACKUP 

US ROUTER

$782.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-SH-W-US

266886 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG 5 & SSG 20 WLAN DUAL 

BAND 2.4G & 5.0G

$170.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-ANT-OMNI

251564 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 420 WATT REDUNDANT 

POWER SUPPLY

$680.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-PS-AC

251841 Networking Hardware JUNIPER SSG-5 AND SSG-20 

SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY US 

POWER CABLE

$40.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-S-20-PWR-S-US

248977 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 1 YEAR J CARE CORE 

SUPPORT FORNSM-A100 100 ADDL 

DEVICE LICENSE

$2,176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-A100

269332 Networking Hardware J-CARE NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR 

SA4.5K-L 50-99U

$918.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-L.

254809 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER STEEL BELTED 

RADIUS

$1,496.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SYS-G-JNP500-00

270612 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 4 PORT ETHERNET 10/100/1000 

MODULE

$816.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS UNIV-S2-1GE-4ETH

275920 Networking Hardware AP WITH SINGLE RADIO 11A/B/G/N  

2X2MIMO 1X1000BASE-T 802.3AF POE

$268.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA321-US
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275921 Networking Hardware AP WITH DUAL RADIOS 11A/B/G/N 

2X2MIMO 1X1000BASE-T 802.3AF POE

$404.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA322-US

275766 Networking Hardware AP WITH SINGLE 11A/B/G RADIO DUAL 

8023AF POE ETHERNET PORTS

$268.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA371B

269284 Networking Hardware JUNIPER WLA422B 11A/B/G 2.4GHZ 

ACCESS POINT 11I WPA AES EXTERNAL 

ANTENNA WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

$438.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA422B

269808 Networking Hardware AP WITH DUAL RADIOS 11A/N/B/GN  3X3 

MIMO DUAL 1000BASE-T 8023AF

$744.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA432

269285 Networking Hardware JUNIPER WLA522 11A/B/G/N 2.4GHZ 11I 

WPA AES EXTERNAL ANTENNA 

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

$493.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA522

275344 Networking Hardware WLA522E WIRELESS LAN ACCESS 

POINT 11ABGN 4PORT EXTERNAL 

ANTENNA

$540.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA522E

274668 Networking Hardware AP DUAL RADIO 11ABGN 3X3MIMO 

1000BASE-T POE ENET 6PORT INT ANT

$744.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA532-US

269271 Networking Hardware JUNIPER OUTDOOR DUAL RADIOS 

11A/B/GN EXT3X3 MIMO ANTENNAS 

1000BASE-T WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

$3,022.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA632-02

269272 Networking Hardware JUNIPER OUTDOOR DIRPANEL 

ANTENNA 5GHZ 80211N APS 235DB 

GAIN 7

$608.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA-ANT5007-OUT

269273 Networking Hardware N-MALE TO N-FEMALE LIGHTNING 

PROTECTOR FOR DIRECT MOUNT

$119.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA-ANTPROT-OUT

269270 Networking Hardware JUNIPER WLC2 WIRELESS LAN 

CONTROLLER WITH 2X10/100BASE-T 

PORTS

$608.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC2

269280 Networking Hardware JUNIPER WLC2800 WIRELESS LAN 

CONTROLLER WITH 2X10GIGE 

8X1000BASE-T 8XGIGE

$15,092.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC2800

269810 Networking Hardware WL LAN CONTROLLER WITH 8 X 

10/100BASE-T PORTS 6 POE SINGLE

$2,274.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC8

270237 Networking Hardware JUNIPER WIRELESS LAN CONTROLLER 

11N WITH 4XGIGE SFP 4X1000BASE-T 

PORT

$5,062.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC800R

273447 Networking Hardware WL LAN CONTROLLER 4XGIGE SFP AND 

4X1000BASE-T PORTS DUAL PSU

$6,796.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC880R

271594 Networking Hardware WL LAN CONTROLLER WITH 8 X 

10/100BASE-T PORTS 6 POE DUAL

$2,716.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC8R
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269278 Networking Hardware JUNIPER MESH MODULE LICENSE FOR 

4 APS REQUIRES SW V71 OR LATER

$1,254.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC-MESH-U4

275346 Networking Hardware 1000BSX SFP TRANSCEIVER LC DUPLEX 

CONNECTOR SHORT

$404.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLC-SFP-SX

275724 Networking Hardware RINGMASTER APPL INCLUDES ONE 

WLM-RMTS TOOL SUITE BASE LICS

$14,888.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLM1200-RMTS

269279 Networking Hardware JUNIPER RINGMASTER TOOL SUITE 

MANAGED ACCESS POINTS SW

$608.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLM-RMTS

262541 Networking Hardware equal2new JUNIPER WX-50 NETWORK 

WX SERVER ACCELERATION 

PLATFORM

$1,019.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WX-50

252940 Networking Hardware JUNIPER UPG AN WXC 1800 TO 2 MBPS $3,876.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WXOS-1800-X-2

269674 Networking Hardware JUNIPER UPG AN WX 50/55 FROM 

256KBPS TO 2MBPS

$6,120.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WXOS-5X-256K-2

276838 Networking Hardware DUAL RATE 10G PLUGGABLE 

TRANSCEIVER FOR 10GE & OC192

$3,264.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS XFP-10G-L-OC192-SR1

270591 Networking Hardware JUNIPER 10GE PLUGGABLE 

TRANSCEIVER 850NM FOR 300M 

TRANSMISSION

$2,040.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS XFP-10G-S

248985 PBX CONFI FIREWALL/IPSEC VPN 

PRODUCTS 3 DAY COURSE

$1,696.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EDU-JUN-CJFV

267714 Peripherals EX4500 40PORT 10G SFP+ CONVERGED 

SW 1200W AC PS

$19,720.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-40F-FB-C

276169 Peripherals 4POST RACK MOUNT KIT FOR EX4500 $408.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-4PST-RMK

274675 Peripherals JUNIPER EX4500 1200W AC PWR SUP 

BACK TO FRONT AIRFLOW (PWR CORD 

SOLD SEP)

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-PWR1-AC-BF

266377 Peripherals EX4500 1200W AC PWR SPLY FRONT  

TO BACK AIRFLOW (PWR CORD SOLD 

SEP)

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX4500-PWR1-AC-FB

275856 Peripherals ADJUSTABLE 4 POST RACK MOUNT KIT 

FOR EX3200 AND EX4200

$306.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-4PST-RMK

273650 Peripherals 2500W 220V AC POWER SUPPLY 

F/EX6200

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX6200-PWR-AC2500

269799 Peripherals EX 4200 & EX 3200 190W DC POWER 

SUPPLY

$544.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR-190-DC

272432 Peripherals JUNIPER EX4200 930W AC POWER 

SUPPLY WITH POE+ CAPABILITY 

POWER CORD NOT INCLUDED

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-PWR2-930-AC

265462 Peripherals RACK MOUNT KIT FOR EX 3200 AND EX 

4200

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS EX-RMK

274607 Peripherals KIT 19 RM FOR J2320 SSG320M 

PLATFORMS SPARE

$119.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J2320-SSG320M-RMK-19
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261729 Peripherals REAR SUPPORT RACK MOUNT KIT 2 

RAILS FOR SSG500/500M/J4350/J6350

$119.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J6350-RMK-02

277135 Peripherals MX40 AC CHASSIS WITH TIMING SUP 

INCL DUAL PWR SUP EMPTY 2MIC SLOT

$54,400.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MX40-T-AC

266627 Peripherals ISG 2000 RACK MOUNT KIT 19IN ALL 

MOUNTING HARDWARE

$312.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS NS-ISG-2000-RCK-01

273198 Peripherals M10I/M7I AC PWR SUPP SPARE CTO 

BR30

$1,360.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PWR-M10I-M7I-AC-S

270590 Peripherals MX80 PROPRIETARY AC POWER 

SUPPLY

$1,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PWR-MX80-AC-S

262753 Peripherals SSG-20 RACK MOUNT KIT $40.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-20-RMK

250916 Peripherals SSG-5 RACK MOUNT KIT HOLDS 2 

UNITS

$74.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-5-RMK

255088 Peripherals JUNIPER NETWORKS SPARE POWER 

SUPPLY FOR SSG 550 DC POWER

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SSG-PS-DC

259504 Rack & Cabinets SPARE 19 DUAL BRACKET RACKMOUNT 

KIT SSG520 SSG550 J4350 J6350

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS J6350-RMK

267542 Rack & Cabinets SRX210 RACK MOUNT KIT F/19 RACK 

HOLDS ONE UNIT

$102.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX210-RMK

263314 Rack & Cabinets MOUNTING RAIL KIT IDP250 IDP75 WXC 

2600 SA2500 SA4500 IC4500

$68.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS UNIV-MR1U-RAILKIT

276859 Rack & Cabinets SPARE RECESSED CEILING TILE RAIL 

ADAPTER SUP FOR CEILING RAIL

$61.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WLA-BRKT-CLNG

270611 Software JUNIPER STRM ALL IN ONE 

ARCHITECTURE LICENSE UPGRADE 

ADD EPS=1250 ONLY

$18,700.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS STRM2500-ADD-1250E

270610 Software JUNIPER STRM ALL IN ONE 

ARCHITECTURE THREAT MANAGEMENT 

LICENSE

$29,920.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS STRM2500ADD1250E25KF

266247 Software STRM ALL IN ONE ARCHITECTURE 

STRM LOG MANAGEMENT ONLY

$16,830.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS STRM2500-LM-ADD1250E

266233 Software STRM ALL IN ONE ARCHITECTURE 

THREAT MANAGEMENT LICENSE

$83,538.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS STRM5K-ADD2500E100KF

266248 Software J-CARE CORE SUPPORT F/ STRM2500 

LOG MANAGEMENT ADD 1250 EPS

$4,039.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CORS2500LMA1250E

268577 Staging/Configuration NETWORK ENGINEERING SERVICES 

ESTIMATE HOURLY RATE

$170.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PSERVICE02

273476 Storage JUNOS PULSE GATEWAY 2600 BASE 

SYSTEM

$1,020.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG2600

273049 Storage JUNOS PULSE GATEWAY 6611 BASE 

SYSTEM CHASSIS PLUS AC PS

$3,060.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG6611
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267767 Telephones CRYPTOGRAPHIC PROC ADD ON FOR 

SA4500

$676.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS UNIV-CRYPTO

269675 Voice Over IP (VOIP) JUNIPER UPG AN WXC 1800 TO 1 MBPS $1,428.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WXOS-1800-X-1

269673 Voice Over IP (VOIP) JUNIPER UPG AN WX 50/55 FROM 

256KBPS TO 1MBPS

$4,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WXOS-5X-256K-1

269672 Voice Over IP (VOIP) JUNIPER UPG AN WX 50/55 FROM 

256KBPS TO 512KBPS

$1,632.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS WXOS-5X-256K-512K

276914 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR SUB RNWL JAVA RDP APPLET RDP 

FOR 250 SIMULTANEOUSUS

$33,000.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS ACCESS-RDP-250U-1YRR

273580 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX4200-24F

$739.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCCOREX420024F5

273585 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX4200-48T

$712.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCCOREX420048T5

276475 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLM-RMTS-10

$184.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCCORWLMRMTS105YR

273362 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLMTS

$550.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCCORWLMRMTS5YR

276279 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLMRMTSPLAN

$1,201.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCCORWLMRMTSPLAN

276260 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX2200-48P

$880.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDEX220048P5Y

275549 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX4500

$1,213.52 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDEX45005YR

276355 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

SRX10

$440.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDSRX2105YR

276264 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

SRX240

$1,100.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDSRX2405YR

273364 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLC800R5

$4,584.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDWLC800R5YR

276744 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLC880

$2,199.12 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCNDWLC880R5YR

274783 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX2200-24

$75.90 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCOREX220024T5Y

273446 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX2200-48

$75.90 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCOREX220048P5Y

274136 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX2200-48T

$74.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCOREX220048T5Y

273674 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX4200-48PX

$205.74 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCOREX420048P5Y

274784 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

EX4200-48T

$206.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCOREX420048T5Y

273361 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLC800

$2,860.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCORWLC800U325Y

277158 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLC880 32 LICENSE

$858.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCORWLC880U325Y
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276275 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLMRTS100U

$840.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCORWLMRMTS1005Y

273363 Warranty/Service Programs CUSTOM 5 YEAR JUNIPER SUPPORT 

WLMTS50

$2,059.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JUN-SVCORWLMRMTS505Y

260865 Warranty/Service Programs JFLOW LICENSE FOR J-SERIES VAR  ID / 

VAR PO / EMAIL ADDRESS REQ

$0.01 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS JX-JFLOW-LTU

270716 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JUNOS PULSE GATEWAY 6610 

BASE SYSTEM CHASSIS PLUS AC PS

$2,200.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG6610

270721 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER APPLICATION GATEWAY 

CHASSIS MANAGEMENT CARD 60

$3,515.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG-CM060

270718 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JUNOS PULSE GATEWAY APP 

BLADE 160 SECURE ACCESS/CNTRL 

SVCS

$3,960.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS MAG-SM160

268576 Warranty/Service Programs SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

PER STATEMENT OF WORK FIXED 

PRICE

$8,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PSERVICE01

268578 Warranty/Service Programs TRAVEL CHARGE PER ENGINEER PER 

DAY

$79.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS PSERVICE03

268519 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NETWORKS SECURE ACCESS 

USER LICENSE FOR SA2500 10 

ADDITIONAL SIMULTANEOUS USER

$2,195.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-ADD

269702 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER ADD 10 SIMULTANEOUSUS TO 

SA 2500

$2,195.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-ADD-10U

265860 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER ADD 50 SIMULTANEOUSUS TO 

SA 2500

$7,739.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-ADD-50U

265861 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER ALLOW 50 ADDITIONAL US 

CLUSTERING ANOTHER SA 2500

$6,771.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA2500-CL-50U

255190 Warranty/Service Programs SA4000 ADVANCED END POINT 

DEFENSE MALWARE PROTECTION

$4,395.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SA4000-ADV

268538 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER/TRAPEZE SYSTEM SUPPORT 3 

YEAR

$2,296.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SNS-SP-103-MX-800R-NA-REG

268540 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER/TRAPEZE SYSTEM SUPPORT 3 

YEAR

$238.48 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SNS-SP-103-RMTS-10-REG

268539 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER/TRAPEZE SYSTEM SUPPORT 3 

YEARS

$256.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SNS-SP-103-RMTS-REG

268790 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR RNWL SUB IDP SIGNATURE FOR 

SRX 3000

$8,800.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SRX3K-IDP-R

266799 Warranty/Service Programs 3YR J-CARE PREPAID CORE NETWORK 

LICS F/ EX2200

$48.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-COR-EX2200-SITE

273657 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE CORE 

SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-48T PREPAID

$321.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-COR-EX4200-48T

260832 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID CORE 

NETWORK LICS FOR EX4200

$162.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-COR-EX4200-SITE

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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263782 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID 

CORE PLUS SUPPORT FOR SSG-140

$396.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-EXT-WAR-SSG140

265053 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD 

SUPPORT FOR EX2200-24T

$156.64 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX2200-24T

271454 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD 

SUP FOR EX2200-48P

$396.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX2200-48P

267532 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUP FOR 

EX2200-48T

$281.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX2200-48T

266386 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUP FOR 

EX2500

$1,425.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX2500

269389 Warranty/Service Programs 3YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

3200-24T PREPAID

$312.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX3200-24T

261555 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT 

FOR EX 3200-48P PREPAID

$687.28 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX3200-48P

258706 Warranty/Service Programs 3YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

3200-48T PREPAID

$562.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX3200-48T

260388 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

4200-24F PREPAID

$1,247.84 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4200-24F

263892 Warranty/Service Programs 3YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

4200-24P PREPAID

$530.64 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4200-24P

265482 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER CUSTOMER SERVICES J-CARE 

NEXT-DAY

$467.28 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4200-24T

266453 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE 3 YEAR NBD SUPPORT 

FOR EX 4200-48P PREPAID

$966.24 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4200-48P

260392 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT 

FOR EX 4200-48T PREPAID

$841.28 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4200-48T

266387 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE  PREPAID ND 

SUP FOR EX4500

$2,728.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-EX4500

260391 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD 

SUPPORT FOR J6350

$1,804.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-J6350

241324 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE 3YR PREPAID NEXTDAY 

SUPPORT FOR NS204 PRODUCTS

$2,657.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-N204X

249649 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE 3 YEAR PREPAID NEXT DAY 

SUPPORT FOR NS5 PRODUCTS

$237.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-N5X

267530 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUP FOR 

SRX210

$198.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SRX210

267550 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NEXTDAY SUP  

F/ SRX240

$495.44 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SRX240

261012 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3YR J-CARE PREPAID NDB 

SUPPORT  FOR SRX650

$2,119.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SRX650

270485 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-140

$435.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG140

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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262754 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-20

$180.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG20

264512 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD 

SUPPORT FOR SSG320

$554.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG320

269388 Warranty/Service Programs 3YR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUPPORT  

FOR SSG350

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG350

249650 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE 3 YEAR PREPAID NEXT DAY 

SUPPORT FOR SSG5

$139.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG5

261435 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER ROW 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID 

NBD SUP FOR SSG520M

$1,276.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG520M

268091 Warranty/Service Programs 3 YEAR J-CARE PREPAID NBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG550M

$1,804.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV3-ND-SSG550M

275426 Warranty/Service Programs 5YR COR PREPAID NETWORK LICS FOR 

EX2200

$80.96 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV5-COR-EX2200-SITE

275427 Warranty/Service Programs 5YR COR PREPAID NETWORK LICS FOR 

EX3200

$190.96 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV5-COR-EX3200-SITE

275428 Warranty/Service Programs 5YR COR PREPAID NETWORK LICS FOR 

EX4200

$271.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SV5-COR-EX4200-SITE

270865 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JCARE EFFICIENCY CORE 

PLUS SVCS FOR EX 4200-48T

$236.72 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-1-CP-EX4200-48T

270866 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE AGILITY COREPLUS 

SVCS F/ EX 4200-48T

$251.68 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-3-CP-EX4200-48T

268089 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JCARE NBD SHIPMENT SUP 

FOR IC4.5K L25 249 EP

$1,152.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-AR1-IC4.5K-L

252391 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SHIPMENT SUPORT  

FOR NS5X ALL NS5/HSC PRODUCTS

$105.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-AR1-NS5X

275746 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SHIPMENT SUPPORT 

FOR ENT EDITION APPLIANCE

$2,296.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-AR1-SBRAPP-ENT

266800 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE CORE SUP FOR EX2200-24P $39.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX2200-24P

271853 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE SUP FOR 

EX2200-24T

$26.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX2200-24T

271174 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE SUP FOR 

EX2200-48P

$66.88 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX2200-48P

271001 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE CORE SUP FOR EX2200-48T $47.52 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX2200-48T

272921 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX2200-C-12P $26.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX2200-C-12P

259489 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 3200-

24T

$52.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3200-24T

271173 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR 

EX 3200-48P

$116.16 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3200-48P

271182 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR 

EX 3200-48T

$95.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3200-48T

272922 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX3300-24P $67.76 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3300-24P

272920 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX3300-24T $56.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3300-24T

272923 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX3300-48P $124.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3300-48P

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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272919 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX3300-48T/EX3300-

48T-BF

$101.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX3300-48T

271073 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24F

$211.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-24F

271071 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24F

$211.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-24F

272072 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24P

$89.76 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-24P

271074 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24T

$79.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-24T

271172 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR 

EX 4200-48P

$163.68 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-48P

271002 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

48T

$142.56 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-EX4200-48T

273651 Warranty/Service Programs COR SUPPORT FOR EX6210-S64-96P $926.64 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCCOREX6210-S64-96P

259505 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR CORE SUPPORT FOR ISG1000 $1,821.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-ISG1000

256246 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE 

SUPPORT FOR J2320

$202.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-J2320

268450 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR CORE SUPPORT PACK FOR 

M10I ROUTER

$2,745.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-M10I

266064 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR CORE SUPPORT FOR 

N208

$1,350.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-N208

244092 Warranty/Service Programs CORE SUPPORT FOR AN N25 $378.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-N25

262162 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR CORE SUPPORT FOR NSM-10 $668.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-10

243596 Warranty/Service Programs CORE SUPPORT FOR NSM-200 $4,347.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-200

262661 Warranty/Service Programs SUP J-CARE CORE F/ NSM-A25 - 25 

ADDL DEV LICS

$704.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-A25

265913 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SUPPORT FOR NSM-S-

BSE 25 DEVICE STARTER LIC

$1,214.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-S-BSE

243593 Warranty/Service Programs CORE SUP STATISTICAL REPORT 

SERVER

$1,760.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-NSM-SRS

238647 Warranty/Service Programs STEEL BELTED RADIUS SUPPORT 

AGREEMENT INCLUDING UPGRADES

$475.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-OAC-50

266260 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR STRM5K 

ADD 2500 EPS AND 100K FLOWS

$22,299.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCCORS5KA2500E100KF

265477 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUP SA4.5K-H 250U+ $2,464.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SA4.5K-H

265478 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUP SA4.5K-L 50-99U $985.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SA4.5K-L

247992 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR FEATURE 

SA-ADV

$528.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SA-ADV

249277 Warranty/Service Programs PRORATED J-CARE CORE SUPPORT 

FOR FEATURE SA-MTG

$792.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SA-MTG

247991 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR FEATURE 

SA-SAMNC

$528.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SA-SAMNC

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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274481 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE SUP F/ SBR CARRIER  

AAA SERVER LICS INCL 50000 

SESSIONS

$6,142.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SBR-CAR-AAA

235372 Warranty/Service Programs CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR 

ENTERPRISE EDITION STEEL BELTED 

RADIUS SUPPORT AGREEMENT 

INCLUDING UPGRADES

$1,320.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SBR-ENT

249428 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR 

GLOBAL ENTERPRISE EDITION

$3,300.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SBR-GEE

249947 Warranty/Service Programs J CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR LDAP 

CONFIGURATION INTERFACE LCI

$660.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SBR-LCI

262664 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE CORE SUP F/ SRX210 $70.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SRX210

271075 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE SUP F/ SRX240 $184.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SRX240

241557 Warranty/Service Programs MAINTENANCE FOR 256MB SECURITY 

SVCS GATEWAY 20 2PORT MINI-PIM 

SLOTS

$61.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SSG20

238858 Warranty/Service Programs J CARE CORE SUPPORT FOR SSG-5 $44.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-SSG5

249276 Warranty/Service Programs CORE SUPPORT FOR VPN-10 $17.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-VPN-10

265061 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR CORE SUPPORT FOR 

VPN-100

$35.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-VPN-100

252817 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JCARE 1 YEAR CORE 

SUPPORT FOR VPN-1000

$176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-VPN-1000

275222 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLA522 $18.48 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLA522

273866 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC2 $40.48 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLC2

276476 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC800R $334.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLC800R

271066 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC800-U32 $171.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLC800-U32

274738 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC880-HA-RTU $144.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCCORWLC880HARTU

274746 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC880-U16 $97.68 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLC880-U16

273882 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLC880-U32 $171.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLC880-U32

271065 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS $33.44 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLM-RMTS

273632 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS-10 $36.96 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLM-RMTS-10

276274 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS-100 $168.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLM-RMTS-100

274740 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS-250 $388.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLM-RMTS-250

271064 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS-50 $124.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-COR-WLM-RMTS-50

273132 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-RMTS-PLAN $240.24 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCCORWLMRMTSPLAN

275864 Warranty/Service Programs COR CORE WLM-SP-GA-BASE $50.16 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCCORWLMSPGABASE

270862 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE CORE PLUS SUP FOR EX2200-

48P

$100.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CP-EX2200-48P

270863 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE CORE PLUS SUP FOR EX2200-

48T

$71.28 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CP-EX2200-48T

275372 Warranty/Service Programs CP SUPPORT FOR EX2200-C-12T $28.16 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CP-EX2200-C-12T

270363 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE CORE PLUS SUP F/ 

MX80-48T

$1,504.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CP-MX80-48T

260593 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS 

SUP F/ SRX240

$202.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-CP-SRX240

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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260557 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT FOR EX 

4200-24T

$118.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAREX420024T

267145 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

PACK FOR  M10I ROUTER

$3,018.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-M10I

252390 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR ROW CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR N25

$475.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-N25

252389 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR NS5X ALL NS5/HSC PRODUCTS

$74.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-NS5X

260551 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-140

$176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG140

270724 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS 

SUPPORT FOR SSG320

$220.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG320

274433 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-5

$52.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG5

272305 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CORE PLUS SUPPORT FOR 

SSG-550

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG55

277226 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-550

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG550

276477 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE CORE PLUS SUPPORT 

FOR SSG550M

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-EXT-WAR-SSG550M

275360 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE LIMITED 

SUPPORT FOR ENTERPRISE EDITION

$875.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-LTD-SBR-ENT

262702 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

DX3280-SLB

$3,291.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-DX3280-SLB

262487 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE NBD SUP FOR EX2200-24P $104.72 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2200-24P

262367 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE NBD SUP FOR EX2200-24T $69.52 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2200-24T

262421 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JCARE NBD SUP FOR EX2200-

48P

$176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2200-48P

262486 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER JCARE NBD SUP FOR EX2200-

48T

$124.96 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2200-48T

275371 Warranty/Service Programs ND SUPPORT FOR EX2200-C-12T $49.28 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2200-C-12T

261572 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP FOR EX2500 $633.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX2500

269860 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

EX 3200-24P

$166.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX3200-24P

255310 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NETWORKS J-CARE NBD 

SUPPORT FOR EX 3200-24T

$139.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX3200-24T

260381 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NETWORKS J-CARE NBD 

SUPPORT FOR EX 3200-48P

$305.36 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX3200-48P

255317 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 3200-

48T

$249.92 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX3200-48T

275859 Warranty/Service Programs ND SUPPORT FOR EX3300-48T/EX3300-

48T-BF

$272.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX3300-48T

257784 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24F

$554.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4200-24F

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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257279 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

24P

$235.84 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4200-24P

251693 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

EX4200

$207.68 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4200-24T

256056 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

EX 4200-48P

$429.44 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4200-48P

255309 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR EX 4200-

48T

$374.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4200-48T

267715 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP FOR EX4500 $1,213.52 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX4500

255266 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY EX8208 CHASSIS 

INCLUDES PS RE SFB LINE CARD

$2,085.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX8208

261008 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP FOR EX8216 CHASSIS 

INCLUDES PS RE SFB

$2,772.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX8216

273230 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NBD J-CARE SUP FOR EX8200-

2XS-40T LINE CARD

$325.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-LC-2XS-40T

274485 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE ND SUP FOR EX-LC40XS $1,126.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-LC40XS

255870 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXT DAY EX LC48F LINE CARD $510.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-LC48F

255267 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY EX LC48T LINE    

CARD

$387.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-LC48T

255268 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY EX LC8XS LINE CARD $642.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-LC8XS

270904 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

XRE200

$1,381.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-EX-XRE200

268105 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE NBD SUP FOR IC4.5K-L 25-250 EP $1,152.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IC4.5K-L

257258 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR IDP200 $3,740.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP200

263313 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP IDP250 $3,740.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP250

262681 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR 

IDP50

$1,768.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP50

268043 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP IDP75 $1,575.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP75

270332 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP IDP800 $9,662.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP800

270331 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP IDP8200 $19,694.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-IDP8200

275117 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR 

ISG1000

$3,080.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-ISG1000

262161 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR ISG2000 $5,086.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-ISG2000

259902 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR J2320 $246.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-J2320

266946 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

J2350

$325.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-J2350

263674 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT 

FOR J6350

$800.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-J6350

267144 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT PACK 

FOR M10I ROUTER

$3,379.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-M10I

270362 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT PACK 

FOR M7I ROUTER

$2,120.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-M7I

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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274208 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NBD J-CARE SUP FOR 

MAG2600 UP TO 11-50U

$457.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG2600-L

274074 Warranty/Service Programs NBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG2600 UP TO 

51-1000U

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG2600-M

273480 Warranty/Service Programs NBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG2600 UP TO 

1-10U

$281.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG2600-S

276397 Warranty/Service Programs NBD J-CARE SUP F/MAG4610 250U+ $2,816.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG4610-H

271422 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER BD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG4610 

UP TO 1-100U CACHE 130W

$1,117.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG4610-L

273481 Warranty/Service Programs NBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG4610 UP TO 

101-250U

$1,619.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG4610-M

270717 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NBD J-CARE SUP FOR 

MAG6610 CHASSIS CACHE 130W

$176.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG6610

270790 Warranty/Service Programs NBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG-SM160 

250U+

$2,640.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG-SM160-H

270719 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER NBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG-

SM160 UP TO 101-250U

$1,443.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MAG-SM160-M

277136 Warranty/Service Programs ND SUPPORT FOR MX40-T-AC $2,288.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MX40-T-AC

269174 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR MX480 

CHASSIS INCL RE/SCB/PWR/JUNOS

$3,643.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MX480

276523 Warranty/Service Programs ND SUPPORT FOR MX5-T-AC $1,056.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MX5-T-AC

270464 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE ND SUP F/ MX80 

INCLUDES MIC CARDS

$2,604.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-MX80

241323 Warranty/Service Programs NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR N204 $1,548.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N204

241317 Warranty/Service Programs NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR N204B $1,179.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N204B

263549 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR 

N208

$2,279.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N208

233408 Warranty/Service Programs NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR N25 SERVICES $642.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N25

243592 Warranty/Service Programs NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR N50 $1,196.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N50

274436 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR NBD SUPPORT FOR 

N500ES-H GBX

$4,928.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-N500ES-H

230890 Warranty/Service Programs NETSCREEN NEXT BUSINESS DAY 

SUPPORT FOR N5GT SERIES

$105.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-NS5X

268493 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE ND SUP F/ NS-SM-A2-BSE BASE 

APPLIANCE & 25 DEVICE SW

$1,425.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-NSM-A2-BSE

248983 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

NSM-A-BSE BASE APP 25 DEVICE 

SOFTWARE

$1,339.68 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-NSM-A-BSE

276776 Warranty/Service Programs SUP J-CARE NBD F NSM-XL-A-BSE BASE 

APPL AND 25DEV LICS

$2,050.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-NSM-XL-A-BSE

266246 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE ND SUP F/STRM2500-A2-BSE $1,249.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-S2500-A2-BSE

266232 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE ND SUP F/STRM5000-A2-BSE $1,733.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-S5K-A2-BSE

265859 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP SA2.5K-CL-L 

10-49U

$484.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA2.5K-CL-L

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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265868 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP SA2.5K-CL-M 

50-99U

$704.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA2.5K-CL-M

268518 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER CUSTOMER SERVICES J-HP 

CARE NEXT DAY

$1,232.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA2.5K-H

252167 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP SA2.5K FOR 

SA2500

$519.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA2.5K-L

265869 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP SA2.5K-M 50-

99U

$774.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA2.5K-M

255765 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP SA4.5K-CL-H      250U+ $2,094.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-CL-H

255750 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP SA4.5K-CL-M FOR 100 

TO 249 USERS

$1,416.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-CL-M

255764 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP SA4.5K-H 250U+ $2,983.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-H

258013 Warranty/Service Programs ROW J-CARE NEXTDAY SUPPORT FOR 

SA4.5K-L 50-99U

$1,504.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-L

255749 Warranty/Service Programs ROW J CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

SA4.5K-M FOR 100 TO 249 USERS

$1,636.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-M

274758 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP SA4.5K-M 

100-249U

$1,636.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4.5K-M.

262685 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXT DAY SUPPORT FOR SA4K-

CL-H

$2,670.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4K-CL-H

247990 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXT DAY SUPPORT FOR SA4K-

H 250 TO 1000 USERS

$3,816.56 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA4K-H

261096 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP SA6.5K-CL-M 500-

4999U

$2,763.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA6.5K-CL-M

261097 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP SA6.5K-M 500-4999U $4,998.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SA6.5K-M

259071 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR SBR 

ENTERPRISE EDITION APPLIANCE

$2,296.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SBRAPP-ENT

262276 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUP FOR 

SRX100

$48.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX100

260292 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUP F/SRX210 $88.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX210

270673 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP F/ SRX220 $146.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX220

260458 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUP F/SRX240 $220.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX240

261007 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY SUP SRX3400 

CHASSIS INCLUDES PS SCB RE

$1,249.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX3400

257025 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP F/ SRX3600 CHASSIS 

INCLUDES PS SCB RE

$1,936.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX3600

261013 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP F/SRX3-IOC LINE 

CARD

$695.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX3-IOC

266228 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY SUP FOR SRX3-NPC 

LINE CARD

$695.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX3-NPC

266231 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXTDAY SUP SRX3-SPC LINE 

CARD

$1,249.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX3-SPC

261009 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SUP FOR SRX650 $941.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SRX650

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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250167 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG-140

$193.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG140

251973 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR JCARE NBD SUPPORT FOR SSG-

20

$79.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG20

248476 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG320

$246.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG320

256160 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG350

$325.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG350

249819 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXT DAY SUPPORT FOR SSG5 $78.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG5

254343 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG-520

$519.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG520

253880 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NEXT DAY SUPORT FOR 

SSG520M

$448.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG520M

251561 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE NEXT 

BUSINESS DAY SUPPORT FOR SSG-550

$800.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG550

270461 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG550M

$1,003.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG550M

255087 Warranty/Service Programs ROW J-CARE NBD SUPPORT  FOR 

SSG550M

$800.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-SSG550M

274623 Warranty/Service Programs ND NEXT DAY WLA522 $25.52 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WLA522

271595 Warranty/Service Programs ND NEXT DAY WLC8 $205.92 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WLC8

271067 Warranty/Service Programs ND NEXT DAY WLC800R $458.48 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WLC800R

273444 Warranty/Service Programs ND NEXT DAY WLC880R $616.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WLC880R

272660 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE NBD SUP FOR WXC1800 H UP TO 

2M

$1,302.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC1800-H

266541 Warranty/Service Programs JCARE NBD SUP FOR WXC1800 UP TO 

512KBPS

$730.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC1800-L

252909 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE NBD SUP FOR WXC1800 M UP 

TO 1M

$862.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC1800-M

251932 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE NEXT 

BUSINESS DAY SUPPORT FOR WXC250-

H 1M-2M

$1,645.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC250-H

252908 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

WXC250-L 128-256KBPS 1 YEAR 12X5 

MAINTENANCE - REPLACEMENT - 

ELECTRONIC AND PHYSICAL SERVICE

$932.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC250-L

252907 Warranty/Service Programs 1YR J-CARE NBD SUPPORT FOR 

WXC250-M 512-768KBPS 1 YEAR - 12X5 

MAINTENANCE - REPLACEMENT - 

ELECTRONIC AND PHYSICAL SERVICE

$1,082.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC250-M

270460 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE ND SUP FOR WXC590-

H 20M-45M

$6,564.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-ND-WXC590-H

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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270443 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE ONSITE SBD SUPPORT 

FOR EX 4200-48T

$981.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX4200-48T

266790 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD ONSITE SUP FOR EX4500 $3,185.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX4500

266818 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SAMEDAY ONSITE 

EX8208 CHASSIS PS RE SFB LINE CARD

$7,304.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX8208

266789 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SD ONSITE SUP FOR EX-

LC40XS

$3,942.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX-LC40XS

266819 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SAMEDAY ONSITE EX 

LC48T LINE CARD

$1,355.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX-LC48T

261775 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SAMEDAY ONSITE EX LC8XS  

LINE CARD

$2,252.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-EX-LC8XS

241339 Warranty/Service Programs SAMEDAY ONSITE SUPPORT FOR 

N204B

$1,988.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SDCE-N204B

268143 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUP FOR EX2200-24T $146.08 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX2200-24T

255079 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

3200-24T

$290.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX3200-24T

255080 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR EX 

4200-24T

$435.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX4200-24T

273708 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SAME DAY SBD SUP 

FOR EX 4200-48T EX 4200-48T

$994.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX4200-48T

270632 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SBD SUP FOR EX4500 $2,548.48 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX4500

263984 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SAMEDAY EX8208 CHASSIS 

INCLUDE PS RE SFB LINE CARD

$5,218.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX8208

271802 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SD SUP FOR EX-

LC40XS

$2,816.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX-LC40XS

263858 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SAMEDAY EX LC48F LINE CARD $1,276.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX-LC48F

263859 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SAMEDAY EX LC48T LINE CARD $968.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX-LC48T

263985 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SAMEDAY EX LC8XS LINE CARD $1,610.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-EX-LC8XS

255078 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT 

FOR J6350

$1,399.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-J6350

273700 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR SBD SUPPORT PACK 

FOR M10I ROUTER

$6,080.80 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-M10I

276853 Warranty/Service Programs SBD J-CARE SUP FOR MAG4610 UP TO 1-

100U CACHE 130W

$2,411.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-MAG4610-L

277137 Warranty/Service Programs SD SUPPORT FOR MX40-T-AC $3,942.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-MX40-T-AC

273816 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR 

MX480 CHASSIS INCL 

RE/SCB/PWR/JUNOS

$5,825.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-MX480

270595 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SD SUP F/ MX80 

INCLUDES MIC CARDS

$4,558.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-MX80

273817 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUP FOR MX-MPC2-3D $3,326.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-MX-MPC2-3D

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller
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258303 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR 

NSM-A-BSE BASE APP 25 DEVICE SW

$95.47 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-NSM-A-BSE

270596 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER SBD J-CARE SUP FOR 

QFX3500 48 SFP+/SFP AND 4 PORT 

QSFP REDUNDANT

$1,884.96 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-QFX3500-ACR

269201 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUP SA2.5K-L 10-49U $1,117.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SA2.5K-L

258958 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUPPORT SA4.5K-L 50-99U $2,552.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SA4.5K-L

258959 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUP F/SRX240 $387.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX240

258321 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUPPORT F/ SRX3600 

CHASSIS INCLUDES PS SCB RE

$3,388.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX3600

258302 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUPPORT F/SRX3-IOC LINE 

CARD

$1,214.40 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX3-IOC

258308 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUPPORT F/SRX3-NPC 

LINE CARD

$1,531.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX3-NPC

258307 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUPPORT F/SRX3-SPC 

LINE CARD

$2,763.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX3-SPC

258955 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPPORT 

F/SRX650

$1,645.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SRX650

257332 Warranty/Service Programs J-CARE SBD SUP FOR SSG-140 $343.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SSG140

268452 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG320

$431.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SSG320

256848 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT 

FOR SSG350

$572.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SSG350

273554 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG-5

$105.60 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SSG5

263471 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER J-CARE SBD SUPPORT FOR 

SSG550M

$1,399.20 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-SD-SSG550M

269571 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE MP-

632-02

$0.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-TP-WLA-632-02

269637 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE MXR-2 $0.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-TP-WLC-2

270776 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE MX-

2800-HA-LIC

$628.32 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVCTPWLC2800HART

270542 Warranty/Service Programs 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE MX-2800-U64 $755.04 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-TP-WLC-2800-U64

269572 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE MX-

MESH-U4

$0.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-TP-WLC-MESH-U4

269573 Warranty/Service Programs JUNIPER 1 YEAR SUP FOR TRAPEZE 

RMTS

$0.00 EA JUNIPER NETWORKS SVC-TP-WLM-RMTS

Fax order to: 1-800-636-3779 Do not send orders direct to the vendor/reseller


